
This file with the list of the names of the 30 Alaska 
attorneys whom I have filed lengthy complaints against 
since December 20, 1993 which total about three boxes of 
stamped documents and transcripts over the same period 
of time that my husband Thomas S. Obermeyer, Attorney, 
licensed by similar Missouri Bar Exam since 1990, a 
state that has reciprocity with Alaska, has continued to 
resolutely pay for, study for, and take Alaska Bar Exam 
twice yearly 28 times for 84 days of his life, was the 
subject of a complaint by Mr. Stephen Van Goor, Alaska 
Bar Association Counsel since 1981 at Missouri Supreme 
Court at the end of August, 2004 against Tomʼs Missouri 
law license. Mr. Van Goorʼs name is on Page 1201 of In 
the Matter of the Application of Thomas S. Obermeyer, 57 
American Law Reports 4th 1195, 717 Pacific Reporter 2d382 
(Alaska 4/18/86).

 Please contact Missouri Supreme Court c/o Ms. Maridee 
Farnquist Edwards, Chief Disciplinary Counsel, Missouri 
Supreme Court, 3335 American Avenue, Jefferson City, 
Missouri 65109-1079, (573)635-7400, (573)635-2240 Fax for 
further information. Missouri Supreme Court was silent 
by dismissal of Mr. Van Goorʼs complaint in November, 
2004. Since Mr. Van Goor has continued to allege that 
I am in “contempt of court” in Alaska for posting the 
30 names of Alaska attorneys even though we have not 
received any help in our efforts to obtain Tomʼs Alaska 
law license from Mr. Van Goor, I have removed the names 
as a gesture of good will toward Mr. Van Goor and the 
30 Alaska attorneys. I respectfully ask Mr. Van Goor 
and the 30 Alaska attorneys who have made up issues 
against me to now assist Tom Obermeyer, Attorney, in his 
dedicated effort to be licensed to practice law in Alaska 
immediately after almost 21 1/2 years. TNO



Fri, Jun 18, 2004 6:46PM
From: T. Obermeyer <tobermeyer©gci. net> 
To: Alaska Bar Assn. Board of Governors, Alaska Bar Association Staff, Alaska Bar
Local Associations
Date: Friday, June 18, 2004 6:46 PM
Subject: Fax Today from Mr. Stephen Van Goor, Bar Counsel

Mr. Van Goor:

My husband and I are being harassed by you and I ask that you cease and desist. 
Per your two page fax today, my husband has been attending Missouri Bar Convention 
at Lake of the Ozarks, Missouri and will be back on June 21. I will show Tom your writ-
ing. Why have you written that you will “initiate a disciplinary investigation” when you 
know full well that you have no power to do so? Tom is not a member.

Sincerely yours,

Theresa Nangle Obermeyer
Candidate-U.S. Senate Alaska
3000 Dartmouth Drive
Anchorage, Alaska 99508-4413
(907)278-9455 Fax/Mess.
www.tobermeyer.info



A S S O C I A T I O N

Rec’d	tno6/18/04

          June 18, 2004 

VIA FAX 278-9455 & FIRST CLASS MAIL 2 pages

CONFIDENTIAL

Thomas S. Obermeyer, Attorney
3000 Dartmouth Drive
Anchorage, AK 99508-4413

 RE: Disclosure of confidential disciplinary matters
        on public website: http: / / www. tobermeyer. info /

Dear Mr. Obermeyer:

I was advised today that there is a listing of grievances that your wife, Theresa Obermeyer, 
has filed with the Alaska Bar Association that appears on the website sponsored by both of you. 
I confirmed that this document is located at: http: / /www.tobermeyer.info/ABA_B0004-5.pdf.

Alaska Bar Rule 22(b) provides that:

Complainants and all persons contacted during the course of the investigation 
have a duty to maintain confidentiality of discipline and disability proceedings prior 
to the initiation of formal proceedings subject to Bar Rule 21(c). It will be regarded 
as contempt of court to breach this confidentiality in any way. It will not be regarded 
as a breach of confidentiality for a person so contacted to consult with an attorney. A 
Respondent may waive confidentiality in writing and request disclosure of any infor-
mation pertaining to the Respondent to any person or to the public.

Unless a respondent attorney consents to disclosure, an exception to confidentiality exists under 
Alaska Bar Rule 21 or the Alaska Supreme Court orders that a confidential disciplinary matter 
be made public, it is a violation of this rule of court to publicly disclose confidential disciplinary 
information. A knowing violation of a rule of court is a violation of Alaska Rule of Professional 
Conduct 3.4(c). Further, under Alaska Rule of Professional Conduct 8.4(a), “[i]t is professional 
misconduct for a lawyer to violate the rules of professional conduct, knowingly assist or induce 
another to do so, or do so through the acts of another.”

P. 0. Box 100279 • Anchorage, Alaska 99510-0279
907-272-7469 • Fax 907-272-2932 • http://www.alaskabar.org



Sincerely,

ALASKA BAR ASSOCIATION

Stephen J. Van Goor
Bar Counsel

Thomas S. Obermeyer, Attorney
June 18, 2004
Page 2 of 2

          CONFIDENTIAL

Within five days of the date of this letter, you must 1) advise this office that you have 
removed all disciplinary information that is confidential under Alaska Bar Rule 22(b) appearing 
anywhere on your website or 2) provide this office with written Alaska Bar Rule 22(b) confiden-
tiality waivers by the attorneys whose confidential disciplinary information appears anywhere 
on your website or provide proof that an exception to confidentiality exists under Alaska Bar 
Rule 21 or provide proof that the Alaska Supreme Court has ordered that these confidential dis-
ciplinary matters be made public.

If you do not comply with either of these requirements, I will conclude that you are know-
ingly violating Alaska Bar Rule 22(b) and initiate a disciplinary investigation.

606
G:\Ds\BC1\Tom Obermeyer Letter.doc



June 15, 2004

During the period between December 20, 1993 to present Theresa Nangle Obermeyer spent many years
filing 30 lengthy complaints and responses against licensed Alaska attorneys which seem to have had
no effect. Below is a summary of the 30 complaints as follows:

(1.) December 20, 1993 against Mr. Howard Trickey, Partner, Jermain, Dunnagan & Owens, for three
years of fabrications while she held public office on Anchorage School Board 1990-94

(2.) August 23, 1994 against Mr. Robert C. Bundy, U.S. Attorney, District of Alaska, Anchorage and
currently Partner, Dorsey & Whitney, for making up United States of America vs. Theresa Nangle
Obermeyer No. A94-0074 CR.

(3.) September 9, 1994 against Ms. Retta-Rae Randall, Assistant Federal Public Defender and currently
Assistant U.S. Attorney, Anchorage, for her representation at Bail Hearing on August 22, 1994.

(4.) September 9, 1994 against Mr. Kenneth Diemer, Law Clerk for U.S. Magistrate Harry Branson,
and currently Assistant Attorney General, Anchorage, for his fabrications under oath a the same “Bail
Hearing.”

(5.) September 9, 1994 against Ms. Nancy Shaw, Federal Public Defender, and currently Attorney,
Teamsters Local 959, Anchorage for her non-responsiveness regarding pending federal, criminal 
charges against Obermeyer.

(6.) June 20, 1995 against Mr. Patrick Conheady, Violent Crimes Compensation Board Hearing Officer
for Claim #95-069 held March 6, 1995 when Mr. Conheady was on probation by order of Alaska 
Supreme Court on February 17, 1995.

(7.) July 7, 1995 against Mr. Joseph Huddleston, Hughes, Thorsness, for chairing about six Municipal
Board of Ethics Meetings against Obermeyer while she was in public office on Anchorage School
Board.

(8.) July 7, 1995 against Mr. William Erwin, Solo Practice, Anchorage, for participating in about six
Municipal Board of Ethics Meetings against Obermeyer while she held public office on Anchorage
School Board.

(9.) Mr. William Dennie Cook, Solo Practice, Eagle River, for holding about six Municipal Board of
Ethics Meetings against Obermeyer while she held public office on Anchorage School Board.

(10.) March 5, 1997 against Mr. Mitchell Gravo, Attorney and Lobbyist, regarding his “No Contest”
conviction for “Excess Campaign Contributions to the Pull-Tab and Bingo Industry” before Judge 
Michael Wolverton on May 15, 1995.

(11.) October 8, 1997 against Ms. Elizabeth P. (Pat) Kennedy, Board of Directors, Chugach Electric 
Association, for Obermeyerʼs treatment on July 9, 1997.



(12.) October 8, 1997 against Mr. Bruce Davison, Board of Directors, Chugach Electric Association,
for her treatment July 9, 1997.

(13.) October 8, 1997 against Ms. Carol A. Johnson, General Counsel, Chugach Electric Association,
for her treatment on July 9, 1997.

(14.) October 21, 1997 against Mr. Donald W. Edwards, also General Counsel, Chugach Electric 
Association, for her treatment July 9, 1997.

(15.) March 19, 1998 against Mr. Mary K. Hughes, Municipal Attorney 1994-2000, now Partner,
Hughes, Thorsness, for forwarding phony documents about February 20, 1998 at Hilton Anchorage that
resulted in Obermeyerʼs arraignment in State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle 
Obermeyer 3AN-S98-2211 CR the next day, March 20, 1998.

(16.) March 23, 1998 against Mr. Bruce Botelho, Alaska Attorney General, now Mayor, Juneau, for
Obermeyerʼs arraignment in State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle Obermeyer 
3ANS98-2211 CR.

(17.) July 2, 1998 against Mr. Randall Patterson, then Assistant State Public Defender, now Inactive
Alaska Bar member, for his lack of advocacy when he was representing her.

(18.) July 6, 1998 against Mr. Stephen Van Goor, Bar Counsel, Alaska Bar Association, for giving
Obermeyer a response to her Grievance against Mr. Mitchell Gravo dated March 12, 1997 on June 29,
1998 for the first time.

(19.) August 17, 1998 against Mr. Mark Woelber, Assistant Bar Counsel, for his rejection of her request
for an investigation of Mr. Patrick Conheady, who was Hearing Officer for her complaint at Violent
Crimes Compensation Board on March 6, 1996 even though he was on probation at Alaska Bar 
Association by order of Alaska Supreme Court.

(20.) August 17, 1998 against Mr. David Bundy, for his signed refusal on July 26, 1995 to review Mr.
Conheadyʼs actions as Hearing Officer while Conheady was on probation by Alaska Bar Association by 
order of Alaska Supreme Court.

(21.) September 9, 1998 against Mr. Hollis French, Assistant State Prosecutor, now State Senator, for
his prosecution of State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle Obermeyer 3AN-S98-2211CR.

(22.) September 21, 1998 against Mr. Jon Dawson, current Partner, Davis, Wright & Tremaine, and
Attorney, Hilton Anchorage, for his part in coaching all seven witnesses who were employees at Hilton
Anchorage and sitting in the trial for seven days in State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa 
Nangle Obermeyer 3AN-S98-2211 CR.

(23.) September 22, 1998 against Mr. Ray Richard Brown, Board of Governors Alaska Bar Association, 
for the position his wife, Mrs. Dianne I. Brown, Alaska Commission of Judicial Conduct and the 
position of his partner, Art Perterson, also on Alaska Commission of Judicial Conduct, as he and his 
other partner, Ms. Mauri Long, wife of Superior Court Judge Phillip Volland, served on Board of 
Governors Alaska Bar Association.



(24.) October 7, 1998 against Ms. Bonnie Lembo, Assistant State Prosecutor, and currently attorney,
Alaska Parent and Youth Foundations, for her position as State Misdemeanor Prosecutor while 
Obermeyer had three claims with State of Alaska Violent Crimes Compensation Board, and while 
she was being prosecuted in State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle Obermeyer 3AN-
S98-2211CR after her husband, Mr. Robert C. Bundy, was U.S. Attorney, prosecuted United States of 
America vs. Obermeyer, three non-jury, federal, criminal trials between September 26, 1994 and June 
11, 1996.

(25.) October 7, 1998 against Mr. Susan Parkes, Alaska District Attorney, for charging Obermeyer with
“Harassment” in State of Alaska/Hilton Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle Obermeyer 3AN-S98-2211 CR
on March 16, 1998.

(26.) October 7, 1998 against Mr. Larry McKinstry, Hearing Officer, for his unfavorable ruling on April
23, 1996 of her Violent Crimes Compensation Board Claim #96-077 regarding her second assault on
August 16, 1995 at Anchorage Federal Building.

(27.) October 7, 1998 against Mr. Robert D. Bacon, then, Clerk, Alaska Supreme Court, who currently 
practices law in California, for composing File #64 on May 6, 1980 which was Ted Stevens  ̓blank 
application papers for admission by reciprocity to practice law in Alaska filed August 8, 1960.

(28.) January 18, 2000 against Ms. Andrena Stone, Partner, Jermain, Dunnagan & Owens, for her 
fabrications against Obermeyerʼs Valedictorian son in Thomas Obermeyer, Jr. vs. Anchorage School 
District 3AN-00-03908 CI and her part in Christal vs. Obermeyer 3AN-99-12271 CI.

(29.) February 22, 2000 against Mr. Bradley D. Owens, Partner, Jermain, Dunnagan & Owens for same
as #28.

(30.) January 21, 2003 against Mr. Jake Metcalfe, then President, Anchorage School Board, May
2002-2004, and Counsel, I.B.E.W., for his continual fabrications and harassment against her when she
requested to speak at public meetings of Anchorage School Board, and for his part in Manipulation of
Anchorage Municipal Elections/AIDEA/Municipality of Anchorage vs. Theresa Nangle Obermeyer
3AN-M03-06575 CR 6/26/03.


